Debt	Ratios

2025 Taxable
Assessed
Valuation

Estimated

Taxable Assessed
Valuation as of
August 1, 2025

Direct Debt (a)  23.70%  14.00%
Total Direct and Estimated Overlapping Debt (a)  27.47%  16.23%

_______________________
(a) Includes the Outstanding Bonds and the Bonds.

[Remainder	of	Page	Intentionally	Left	Blank]

Debt as of
Taxing Jurisdiction Tax Year AV 6/30/2025 Percent Amount

Fort Bend County 2025 129,491,128,588$ 1,237,428,859$  0.08% 1,036,210$
Fort Bend County Drainage District 2025 128,592,715,924   21,645,000   0.08% 18,252
Fort Bend ISD 2025 65,461,951,453   1,836,730,000   0.17% 3,042,455

Total Estimated Overlapping Debt 4,096,917$

The District Direct Debt (a) 25,695,000$

Total Direct Debt and Estimated Overlapping Debt (a) 29,791,917$

Overlapping

24

Pro‐Forma	Debt	Service	Requirements

The following schedule sets forth the debt service on the Outstanding Bonds and the principal and interest requirements
on the Utility Bonds and the Road Bonds, assuming the Bonds are issued at an interest rate of 5.00% per annum.

Estimated Average Annual Debt Service Requirements - (2026-2049) .....  $1,853,531
Estimated Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirement - (2049) .....  $1,878,638

[Remainder	of	Page	Intentionally	Left	Blank]

Year Ending Outstanding Total
12/31  Debt Service Principal Interest Principal Interest Debt Service
2026 236,275$   -$   619,288$   230,000$   337,540$   1,423,102$
2027 238,075   350,000   721,500   185,000   381,750   1,876,325
2028 234,675   365,000   704,000   195,000   372,500   1,871,175
2029 236,275   385,000   685,750   205,000   362,750   1,874,775
2030 235,425   405,000   666,500   215,000   352,500   1,874,425
2031 234,250   425,000   646,250   225,000   341,750   1,872,250
2032 232,750   445,000   625,000   235,000   330,500   1,868,250
2033 233,419   465,000   602,750   245,000   318,750   1,864,919
2034 233,881   490,000   579,500   260,000   306,500   1,869,881
2035 234,138   515,000   555,000   270,000   293,500   1,867,638
2036 234,038   540,000   529,250   285,000   280,000   1,868,288
2037 233,725   565,000   502,250   300,000   265,750   1,866,725
2038 233,200   595,000   474,000   315,000   250,750   1,867,950
2039 237,294   625,000   444,250   330,000   235,000   1,871,544
2040 235,950   655,000   413,000   345,000   218,500   1,867,450
2041 239,388   690,000   380,250   365,000   201,250   1,875,888
2042 237,188   725,000   345,750   385,000   183,000   1,875,938
2043 239,763   760,000   309,500   400,000   163,750   1,873,013
2044 236,888   800,000   271,500   420,000   143,750   1,872,138
2045 238,563   835,000   231,500   445,000   122,750   1,872,813
2046 239,775   880,000   189,750   465,000   100,500   1,875,025
2047 240,525   925,000   145,750   490,000   77,250   1,878,525
2048 240,813   970,000   99,500   515,000   52,750   1,878,063
2049 240,638   1,020,000   51,000   540,000   27,000   1,878,638

5,676,906$ 14,430,000$ 10,792,788$ 7,865,000$ 5,720,040$ 44,484,733$

Plus: The Road BondsPlus: The Utility Bonds

25

TAXING	PROCEDURES

Authority	to	Levy	Taxes

The Board is authorized to levy an annual ad valorem tax, without legal limitation as to rate or amount, on all taxable
property within the District in sufficient amount to pay the principal of and interest on the Bonds and any additional bonds
payable from taxes which the District may hereafter issue, and to pay the expenses of assessing and collecting such taxes.
The District agrees in the Bond Order to levy such a tax from year to year as described more fully above under “THE BONDS
- Source of Payment.”  Under State law, the Board may also levy and collect annual ad valorem taxes for the operation and